Republic of Iraq - Ministry of Higher Education and Scientific Research

University of Mosul

Bachelor's degree in Mining Engineering (First cycle)
Four years (Eight semesters) - 240 ECTS credits - 1 ECTS = 25 hr
Program Curriculum (2023 - 2024)
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Module
Code

DME111
DME112

DME113
DME114
DME115
DME116

Module
Code

1 DME121
2 DME122

3 DME123

4 DME124
5 DME125
6 DME126

Module
Code

1 DME211
2 DME212
3 DME213
4 DME214
5 DME215

6 DME216

Module
Code

Level Semester No.
1
2
3
One
4
5
6
Semester No.
UGl
Two
Level Semester No
Three
Semester No
UGl

Four

1 DME221

2 DME222

3 DME223

4 DME224
5 DME225

Module Name in English

Geology for Engineers
Engineering Drawing and
AutoCad

Applied Mathematics
Engineering Mechanics
English Language
Democracy and human rights
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Module Name in English

Engineering physics
Petroleum Geology
Numerical and Engineering
Analyses

MS Office and Internet
Engineering Chemistry
Scientific English Language
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Module Name in English

Geochemistry of ores
Soil Mechanics
Engineering Surveying
Static Fluid Mechanics
Hydrogeology

Transportation and circulation
of raw materials
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Module Name in English

Strength of Materials

Ore and Oil Exploration by
Remote Sensing

Project Management for Mining

Dynamic Fluid Mechanics
Thermodynamics
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Language

English
English

English
English
English
Avrabic
Total

Language

English
English

English

English

English

English
Total

Language

English
English
English
English
English

English

Total

Language
English
English
English

English
English

SSWL (hriw)

CL (hr/w) Lect (hr/w) Lab (hr/w) Pr (hr/w) Tut (hr/w) Semn (hr/w)

C

L

CL

CL

2

NN DNDNN

12

2

SSWL (hr/w)

(hr/w) Lect (hr/w) Lab (hr/w) Pr (hr/w) Tut (hr/iw) Semn (hr/w)

2
3

0 10

SSWL (hriw)

Exam
hr/sem
1 1 3
4 3
3 3
2 3
3
3
5 5 1 18
Exam
hr/sem
1 3
3
2 3
0 2 1 18
Exam

SSWL USLSW SWL
hr/sem hr/sem hr/sem
78 97 175
93 82 175
78 72 150
63 87 150

33 17 50
31 19 50

(hriw) Lect (hriw) Lab (hriw) Pr (hriw) Tut (hriw) Semn (hr/w) NT/Sem  hr/sem hrisem hr/sem

3

NN NN

s

2
2

SSWL (hr/w)

1 1 3
1 1 3
3 3
3
2 3
1 3

5 3 2 18

Exam

(hriw) Lect (hriw) Lab (hriw) Pr (hriw) Tut (hriw) Semn (hr/w) NT/Sem  hr/sem hrisem hr/sem

2

2

2 1 3

3 3

376 374 750
SSWL USLSW SWL
hr/sem hr/sem hr/sem
78 72 150
78 72 150
63 87 150
63 62 125
63 62 125
33 17 50
378 372 750
sswe 2" swi
93 57 150
78 72 150
78 47 125
63 37 100
63 62 125
48 52 100
423 327 750
sswL ™Y swi
63 37 100
78 72 150
63 62 125
63 37 100
63 62 125

7.00
7.00

6.00
6.00
2.00
2.00
30.00

ECTS

6.00
6.00

6.00

5.00

5.00

2.00
30.00

ECTS

6.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
5.00

4.00
30.00

ECTS

4.00

6.00

5.00

4.00
5.00

Prerequisite

M_Ic_ydu(lee Module(s)
yp Code
B
B
B
B
B
Prerequisite
M_I?duée Module(s)
yp Code
B
C DME111
B
B
B
B
Prerequisite
M_?du;e Module(s)
yp Code
C DME121
S DME215
S
B
S DME212
C DME123
Prerequisite
M_?dueje Module(s)
yp Code
B
C DME211
C
B DME214
B

—




Numerical Analysis

Al 31 4
6 DME226 Programming Gl Juloell dmay
Module . . - a
Level Semester No. Code Module Name in English Al al) Balal) ans)
1 DME311 Applied Rock Mechanics Gl Hg5uall chibian
2 DME312 Well Drilling Engineering | 1,1 ya> dwdsa
3 DME313 Well Logging WY e
) Petroleum Production .
Five . . 2l Yl A
4| PME314 Engineering | e g
5 DME315 Rock blasting Engineering D95uall i dwdid
6 DME316 Heat Transfer Byly=edl Jas!
Module . . P .
Semester No. Code Module Name in English Ag) ) Balal) aws)
ualii 1 DME321 Design of Petroleum and Mining o anille daiell Eoline )
Equipment O -
2 DME322 Well Drilling Engineering 11 1 OW o> dwdin
3 DME323 EnIV|ronment and Safety of orlia) &y ity
Mines
! Petroleum Production .
Six &l ZLay! "
4| DME324 Engineering 11 Il ol glsd duvtia
Petroleum and Gas Transport
Hlg Jadddl Jolusg Jas
5 DMES25 4 Exchange I ol J&5
Building Stones and .
laiwdlg sl x|
6 DMES26 o\ stainability Aolazdly el Sl
Module . . - a9
Level Semester No. Code Module Name in English A ) BaLal) sl
Geographical Information .. .
Al il Oleglasd)
1 DME411 System GIS il Slaghaall olas
2 DME412  Surface Mines Engineering Gl cpaasll dwnia
3 DME413 Mechanical Excavation of Rock Ds3uall égsgAJ\,a;dl
Seven 4/ DME414 Computer Applications in Ol § Qgwld! Olaadas
Mining and Metallurgy NHEWFNES
5 DME415 Well Testing LY las
6 DME416 Graduate Project | 1755 g9
UGIV
Semester No. Mggslee Module Name in English Al jalf BaLal) )
1 DME421 Clay Minerals Technology Adada)l Oolaall 4l
2 DME422 Underground Mines Engineering G9! paaddl L
3 DME423 Applleq Raw Materials A ) Slgall ddlan
Eight Processing
4 DME424 Mineral Resources Evaluation dgaaall yobaoll euds

English
Total

Language

English
English
English

English

English
English
Total

Language

English
English
English
English
English
English
Total

Language
English
English
English
English

English
English
Total

Language
English
English

English

English

CL

CL

CL

CL

13 1 2 6

SSWL (hr/w)

(hriw) Lect (hriw) Lab (hriw) Pr (hriw) Tut (hriw) Semn (hriw) Nr/sem  hr/sem hrisem hr/sem

2 2

2 1

2 3

2 1

2 1

3

13 3 5 0

SSWL (hr/w)

(hriw) Lect (hriw) Lab (hriw) Pr (hriw) Tut (hriw) Semn (hriw) Nr/sem  hrsem hrisem hr/sem

3

2 1

14 2 0 2

SSWL (hriw)

(hriw) Lect (hriw) Lab (hriw) Pr (hriw) Tut (hriw) Semn (hr/w) NT/Sem  hr/sem hrisem hr/sem

2 2
3 3
2 2
2 3

2

2

13 0 3 7

SSWL (hr/w)
(hr/iw) Lect (hr/w) Lab (hr/w) Pr (hr/w)

2 2
3 2
3 3
2 1

3
18

Exam

1 3
1 3
3
3
1 3
3

B 18

Exam

2 3

1 3

18

Exam

3
3
3

18

Exam

Tut (hr/iw) Semn (hriw) hr/sem hr/isem hrisem hrisem

3
2 3
1 3
1 3

78 72 150
408 342 750
sswe 2" swi
63 87 150
48 77 125
78 72 150
48 52 100
48 52 100
78 47 125
363 387 750
sswL 7> swi

78
48
78

48

48

63

363

SSWL

72
7
72

52

52

62
387

USOW
|

150
125
150

100

100

125

750

SWL

63 62 125
93 57 150
63 62 125
78 72 150
78 72 150
38 17 50
408 342 750
sswe 2" swi
63 87 150
78 72 150
93 57 150
48 52 100

6.00
30.00

ECTS

6.00
5.00
6.00

4.00

4.00
5.00
30.00

ECTS

6.00

5.00

6.00

4.00

4.00

5.00
30.00

ECTS

5.00
6.00
5.00
6.00

6.00
2.00
30.0

ECTS

6.00

6.00

6.00

4.00

B

Module
Type
C

WO O OO0

Module
Type

Module
Type

B
C

Module
Type
C

C

Prerequisite
Module(s)
Code
DME212

DME311
DME122

DME311

Prerequisite
Module(s)
Code

DME226
DME312
DME223

DME314
DME321

DME311

Prerequisite
Module(s)
Code

DME222
DME311
DME311
DME226

DME324

Prerequisite
Module(s)
Code
DME211

DME311

DME211
DME211




Structured
SWL (hr/w)
type

CL
Lab
Pr
Tut
Lect

Semn

5 DME425 Tunnels engineering
6 DME426 Graduate Project Il

Class Lecture
Laboratory
Practical Training
Tutorial

Online lecture
Seminar

3l dwas English 2 2 2 63 87 150 6.00
2755 g9 e English 2 33 17 50 2.00
Total 14 1 0 9 0 6 18 378 372 750 30.0
| Total 104 7 28 34 24 17 144 3097 2903 6000 240.0
e e ae 0 a 0 plete 4 ee e p 0] e reg e e 0 e Ba elo degree
B Basic learning activities SWL: Student Workload
C Core learning activity SSWL: Structured SWL
Module type ; .
S Suport or related learning activ USSWL: Unstructured SWL
E Elective learning activity

Note: Columns O, Q and R are progrmaed, protected and should not be edited

C DME222

B

Must be 240 ECTS




